 High Speed ADC USB FIFO Evaluation Kit
  HSC-ADC-EVALB-SC/HSC-ADC-EVALB-DC
Rev. 0
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, no
responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its use, nor for any infringements of patents or other
rights of third parties that may result from its use. Specifications subject to change without notice. No
license is granted by implication or otherwise under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices.
Trademarks and registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners.

87
0-
00
3
Figure 3. FIFO Components (Bottom View)
FIFO 4.1 SUPPORTED ADC EVALUATION BOARDS
The evaluation boards in Table 1 can be used with the high speed ADC FIFO evaluation kit. Some evaluation boards require an adapter between
the ADC evaluation board connector and the FIFO connector. If an adapter is needed, send an email to highspeed.converters@analog.com with
the part number of the adapter and a mailing address.
Table 1. HSC-ADC-EVALB-DC- and HSC-ADC-EVALB-SC-Compatible Evaluation Boards1
Evaluation Board Model Description of ADC FIFO Board Version Comments
AD6644ST/PCB 14-bit, 65 MSPS ADC SC
AD6645-80/PCB 14-bit, 80 MSPS ADC SC
AD6645-105/PCB 14-bit, 105 MSPS ADC SC
AD9051/PCB 10-bit, 60 MSPS ADC SC Requires AD9051FFA
AD9200SSOP-EVAL 10-bit, 20 MSPS ADC SC Requires AD922xFFA
AD9200TQFP-EVAL 10-bit, 20 MSPS ADC SC Requires AD922xFFA
AD9201-EVAL Dual 10-bit, 20 MSPS ADC1 SC Requires AD922xFFA
AD9203-EB 10-bit, 40 MSPS ADC SC Requires AD922xFFA
AD9212-65EB1 Octal 10-bit, 65 MSPS ADC DC Requires HSC-ADC-FPGA-8
AD9215BCP-65EB 10-bit, 65 MSPS ADC SC
AD9215BCP-80EB 10-bit, 80 MSPS ADC SC
AD9215BCP-105EB 10-bit, 105 MSPS ADC SC
AD9215BRU-65EB 10-bit, 65 MSPS ADC SC
AD9215BRU-80EB 10-bit, 80 MSPS ADC SC
AD9215BRU-105EB 10-bit, 105 MSPS ADC SC
AD9216-80PCB Dual 10-bit, 80 MSPS ADC DC
AD9216-105PCB Dual 10-bit, 105 MSPS ADC DC
  HSC-ADC-EVALB-SC/HSC-ADC-EVALB-DC
Rev. 0 | Page 7 of 28
Evaluation Board Model Description of ADC FIFO Board Version Comments
AD9218-105PCB 10-bit, 105 MSPS ADC DC
AD9218-65PCB 10-bit, 65 MSPS ADC DC
AD9219-65EB1 Quad 10-bit, 65 MSPS ADC DC Requires HSC-ADC-FPGA-4/-8
AD9220-EB 12-bit, 10 MSPS ADC SC Requires AD922xFFA
AD9222-65EB1 Octal 12-bit, 65 MSPS ADC DC Requires HSC-ADC-FPGA-8
AD9226-EB 12-bit, 65 MSPS ADC SC Requires AD922xFFA
AD9226QFP-EB 12-bit, 65 MSPS ADC SC Requires AD922xFFA
AD9228-65EB1 Quad 12-bit, 65 MSPS ADC DC Requires HSC-ADC-FPGA-4/-8
AD9229-65EB1 Quad 12-bit, 65 MSPS ADC DC Requires HSC-ADC-FPGA-4/-8
AD9233-80EB 12-bit, 80MSPS ADC SC
AD9233-105EB 12-bit, 105MSPS ADC SC
AD9233-125EB 12-bit, 125MSPS ADC SC
AD9234-EB 12-bit, 150MSPS ADC SC
AD9235BCP-20EB 12-bit, 20 MSPS ADC SC
AD9235BCP-40EB 12-bit, 40 MSPS ADC SC
AD9235BCP-65EB 12-bit, 65 MSPS ADC SC
AD9235-20PCB 12-bit, 20 MSPS ADC SC
AD9235-40PCB 12-bit, 40 MSPS ADC SC
AD9235-65PCB 12-bit, 65 MSPS ADC SC
AD9236BRU-80EB 12-bit, 80 MSPS ADC SC
AD9236BCP-80EB 12-bit, 80 MSPS ADC SC
AD9237BCP-20EB 12-bit, 20 MSPS ADC SC
AD9237BCP-40EB 12-bit, 40 MSPS ADC SC
AD9237BCP-65EB 12-bit, 65 MSPS ADC SC
AD9238BST-20PCB Dual 12-bit, 20 MSPS ADC DC
AD9238BST-40PCB Dual 12-bit, 40 MSPS ADC DC
AD9238BST-65PCB Dual 12-bit, 65 MSPS ADC DC
AD9238BCP-20EB Dual 12-bit, 20 MSPS ADC DC
AD9238BCP-40EB Dual 12-bit, 40 MSPS ADC DC
AD9238BCP-65EB Dual 12-bit, 65 MSPS ADC DC
AD9240-EB 14-bit, 40 MSPS ADC SC Requires AD922xFFA
AD9241-EB 14-bit, 1.25 MSPS ADC SC Requires AD922xFFA
AD9243-EB 14-bit, 3 MSPS ADC SC Requires AD922xFFA
AD9244-40PCB 14-bit, 40 MSPS ADC SC
AD9244-65PCB 14-bit, 65 MSPS ADC SC
AD9245BCP-20EB 14-bit, 20 MSPS ADC SC
AD9245BCP-40EB 14-bit, 40 MSPS ADC SC
AD9245BCP-65EB 14-bit, 65 MSPS ADC SC
AD9245BCP-80EB 14-bit, 80 MSPS ADC SC
AD9246-80EB 14-bit, 80 MSPS ADC SC
AD9246-105EB 14-bit, 105 MSPS ADC SC
AD9246-125EB 14-bit, 125 MSPS ADC SC
AD9248BST-65EB Dual 14-bit, 65 MSPS ADC DC
AD9248BCP-20EB Dual 14-bit, 20 MSPS ADC DC
AD9248BCP-40EB Dual 14-bit, 40 MSPS ADC DC
AD9248BCP-65EB Dual 14-bit, 65 MSPS ADC DC
AD9259-50EB1 Quad 14-bit, 50 MSPS ADC DC Requires HSC-ADC-FPGA-4/-8
AD9260-EB 16-bit, 2.5 MSPS ADC SC Requires AD922xFFA
AD9280-EB 8-bit, 32 MSPS ADC SC Requires AD922xFFA
AD9281-EB Dual 8-bit, 28 MSPS ADC SC Requires AD922xFFA
AD9283/PCB 8-bit, 100 MSPS ADC SC Requires AD9283FFA
AD9287-100EB1 Quad 8-bit, 100 MSPS ADC DC Requires HSC-ADC-FPGA-4/-8
AD9289-65EB1 Quad 8-bit, 65 MSPS ADC DC Requires HSC-ADC-FPGA-9289
AD9411/PCB 10-bit, 200 MSPS ADC DC Requires DEMUX BRD
HSC-ADC-EVALB-SC/HSC-ADC-EVALB-DC
Rev. 0 | Page 8 of 28
Evaluation Board Model Description of ADC FIFO Board Version Comments
AD9430-CMOS/PCB 12-bit, 210 MSPS ADC DC
AD9430-LVDS/PCB2 12-bit, 210 MSPS ADC DC Requires DEMUX BRD
AD9432/PCB 12-bit, 105 MSPS ADC SC
AD9433/PCB 12-bit, 125 MSPS ADC SC
AD9444-CMOS/PCB 14 bit, 80 MSPS ADC SC
AD9444-LVDS/PCB 14 bit, 80 MSPS ADC SC
AD9445-IF-LVDS/PCB 14-bit, 125 MSPS ADC SC
AD9445-BB-LVDS/PCB 14-bit, 125 MSPS ADC SC
AD9446-80LVDS/PCB 16-bit, 80 MSPS ADC SC
AD9446-100LVDS/PCB 16-bit, 100 MSPS ADC SC
AD9460-80EB-IF 16-bit, 80 MSPS ADC SC
AD9460-80EB-BB 16-bit, 80 MSPS ADC SC
AD9460-105EB-IF 16-bit, 105 MSPS ADC SC
AD9460-105EB-BB 16-bit, 105 MSPS ADC SC
AD9461-130EB-IF 16-bit, 130 MSPS ADC SC
AD9461-130EB-BB 16-bit, 130 MSPS ADC SC
AD9480-LVDS/PCB2 8-bit, 250 MSPS ADC DC Requires DEMUX BRD
AD9481-PCB 8-bit, 250 MSPS ADC DC
AD10200/PCB Dual 12-bit, 105 MSPS ADC DC Requires GS09066
AD10201/PCB Dual 12-bit, 105 MSPS ADC DC Requires GS09066

15 4 J304, J305, J314, J315 Connector 3-pin Male, straight, 100 mil SAMTEC TWS-103-08-G-S
16 8 J310 to J313, J401, J404, J406,
J603
Connector 603 2-pin solder jumper,
0 Ω, 1/10 W, 5%
Panasonic ERJ-3GEY0R00V
17 1 J316 Connector 2-pin Male, straight, 100 mil SAMTEC TSW-1002-08-G-S
18 1 J501 Connector 4-pin USB, PC mount, right
angle, Type B, female
AMP 787780-1
19 1 L501 Ferrite
Bead
805 500 mA, 600 Ω @
100 MHz
Steward HZ0805E601R-00
20 5 R101, R201, R524, R603, R604 Resistor 402 0 Ω, 1/16 W, 5% Panasonic ERJ-2GE0R00X
21 8 R102 to R04, R202, R508, R509,
R518, R4519
Resistor 402 10 kΩ, 1/16 W, 1% Panasonic ERJ-2RKF1002X
22 10 R301 to R304, R311, R313,
R314, R316, R521, R522
Resistor 402 332 Ω, 1/16 W, 1% Panasonic ERJ-2RKF3320X
23 2 R309, R310 Resistor 402 1 kΩ, 1/16 W, 1% Panasonic ERJ-2RKF1002X
24 2 R317, R503 Resistor 402 499 Ω, 1/16 W, 1% Panasonic ERJ-2RKF1001X
25 1 R401 Resistor 402 20 kΩ, 1/16 W, 1% Panasonic ERJ-2RKF4990X
26 8 R404, R405, R407, R408, R410,
R411, R413, R414
Resistor 402 49.9 Ω, 1/16 W, 1% Panasonic ERJ-2RKF2002X
27 4 R406, R409, R412, R415 Resistor 402 40.2 Ω, 1/16 W, 1% Panasonic ERJ-2RKF40R2X
28 1 R502 Resistor 402 100 kΩ, 1/16 W, 1% Panasonic ERJ-2RKF1003X
29 13 R504, R506, R507, R510  to R515,
R520, R525, R526
Resistor 402 24.9 Ω, 1/16 W, 1% Panasonic ERJ-2RKF24R9X
30 3 R516, R517, R523 Resistor 402 2 kΩ, 1/16 W, 1% Panasonic ERJ-2RKF2001X
31 1 RZ101 Resistor  Resistor array, 22 Ω,
1/4 W, 5%
Panasonic EXB-2HV220JX
32 1 S501 Switch  Momentary (normally

Rev. 0 | Page 25 of 28
ORDERING INFORMATION
ORDERING GUIDE
Model Description
HSC-ADC-EVALB-SC Single FIFO Version of USB Evaluation Kit
HSC-ADC-EVALB-DC Dual FIFO Version of USB Evaluation Kit
HSC-ADC-FPGA-4/-8 Quad/Octal Serial LVDS to Dual Parallel CMOS Interface; supports all Quad/Octal ADCs in this family except
the AD9289 (not Included in Evaluation Kit)
HSC-ADC-FPGA-9289 Quad Serial LVDS to Dual Parallel CMOS Interface for the AD9289 Only (Not Included in Evaluation Kit)
AD922XFFA1 Adapter for AD922x Family (Not Included in Evaluation Kit)
AD9283FFA1 Adapter for the AD9283 and AD9057 (Not Included in Evaluation Kit)
AD9059FFA1 Adapter for the AD9059 (Not Included in Evaluation Kit)
AD9051FFA1 Adapter for the AD9051 (Not Included in Evaluation Kit)
LG-0204A1 Adapter for the AD10xxx and AD13xxx Families (Not Included in Evaluation Kit)
1 If an adapter is needed, send an email to highspeed.converters@analog.com.
ESD CAUTION
ESD (electrostatic discharge) sensitive device. Electrostatic charges as high as 4000 V readily accumulate on
the human body and test equipment and can discharge without detection. Although this product features
proprietary ESD protection circuitry, permanent damage may occur on devices subjected to high energy
electrostatic discharges. Therefore, proper ESD precautions are recommended to avoid performance
degradation or loss of functionality.
HSC-ADC-EVALB-SC/HSC-ADC-EVALB-DC
Rev. 0 | Page 26 of 28
NOTES
  HSC-ADC-EVALB-SC/HSC-ADC-EVALB-DC
Rev. 0 | Page 27 of 28
NOTES
HSC-ADC-EVALB-SC/HSC-ADC-EVALB-DC
Rev. 0 | Page 28 of 28
NOTES
©2006 Analog Devices, Inc. All rights reserved. Trademarks and
 registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
  EB05870-0-2/06(0)